NUMBER OF PLACING SHARES

The Placing Shares comprise 594,056,000 new H Shares to be allotted and issued by the

Company. The Placing Shares, represent approximately 18.98% and 7.50%, respectively, of

the existing issued H Share capital and the total existing issued share capital of the Company

prior to the Placing and approximately 15.95% and 6.98%, respectively, of the issued H Share

capital and the total issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the allotment and issue

of the Placing Shares. The aggregate nominal value of the Placing Shares under the Placing

will be RMB 594,056,000.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and

4

immediately after the Completion (assuming all the Placing Shares will be placed and no new

Shares are issued prior to the completion of the Placing) is as follows:

Class of Shares As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after the
Completion

No. of Shares Approximate
percentage of

issued share
capital

No. of Shares Approximate
percentage of

issued share
capital

H Shares
Charoen Pokphand
Group Company
Limited ("CP Group
Ltd.")(Note 1)

1,232,815,613 15.57 1,232,815,613 14.49

Directors (Note 2) 34,000 0.00 34,000 0.00
Public Shareholders 1,896,882,843 23.96 1,896,882,843 22.29
Placees - 594,056,000 6.98

Sub-total 3,129,732,456 39.54 3,723,788,456 43.76

A Shares
Directors and
Supervisors (Note 2)

52,525,410 0.66 52,525,410 0.62

Public Shareholders 4,733,956,351 59.80 4,733,956,351 55.63

Sub-total 4,786,481,761 60.46 4,786,481,761 56.24

Total 7,916,214,217 100.00 8,510,270,217 100.00

Notes:

(1) CP Group Ltd. is deemed to be interested in these H Shares by virtue of (1) its indirectly

wholly-owned subsidiaries, namely All Gain Trading Limited, Easy Boom Developments Limited,

Business Fortune Holdings Limited and Bloom Fortune Group Limited, which are interested in

394,500,996 H Shares, 302,662,295 H Shares, 246,563,123 H Shares and 239,089,199 H Shares,

respectively; and (2) section 317 of the SFO in relation to 50,000,000 H Shares held by Boom Dragon

Limited and Long Growth Global Limited.

(2) Mr. Ma Mingzhe, Mr. Sun Jianyi, Mr. Ren Huichuan and Mr. Yao Jason Bo, all being Directors, are